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decisions, and you contributed to the
common good.”

Her brother Paul Coogan, set the
example. After high school he worked
and helped his younger brothers and
sisters obtain their college educations.
Later, as an independent businessman,
he was active in social and philanthrop-
ic causes. Coogan also provided
$10,000 in support of the professor-
ship. Before they retired,Ward and her
husband, Dr. Robert Ward, taught in the
Department of English at WKU. After
the Women's Studies Program was initi-
ated in 1990,Ward became its director.

In all, a total of 899 faculty and staff
members contributed to the Campaign.

Alumna Left
$3.5 Million To
WKU For Scholarships
The story of the Investing in the Spirit
Campaign would be incomplete with-
out relaying the story of Mary Hutto,
Mary lived a quiet life, and to look at
her, one never would have guessed she
was a millionaire. But upon her death in
April 2001, she left a legacy of $3.5 mil-
lion that will forever touch countless
Kentucky students. The gift is the sec-
ond largest in Western's history and the
second-largest gift designated for schol-
arships at a Kentucky public university.
“These scholarships will go to good
students, students who are leaders in
their high schools,” said WKU President
Gary Ransdell. “We have limited capac-
ity to award academic scholarships and
we often run out of scholarship money
before we get to many of these stu-
dents. Mary Hutto has provided a per-
manent source of scholarship funding
for some of these worthy students.”
Interest from the endowment will
provide $175,000 annually to fund 70

renewable scholarships at $2,500. The
scholarships would be for Kentucky
students who rank high in their class or
score high on the ACT, but don't quali-
fy for a President's or Regents scholar-
ship or an Award of Excellence.

Mary Hutto was born Aug. 6, 1905, in
Bowling Green. After graduating from
Western Kentucky University in 1927
with a degree in education, she took a
teaching job in Florida where she met
her husband, H.W. Hutto, a Maytag deal-
er in Stuart, Fla. He was killed in a car
accident in 1953 and Mary Hutto took
over the dealership for a short time.

Hutto returned to Bowling Green
and managed a boardinghouse owned
by her parents. Most of the tenants
were Western students. After retire-
ment, and with the onset of physical
disabilities, she returned to Florida

where she lived until her death on
April 9,2001.

“She had a love for education, a love
for Western and a love for Kentucky,"
Dr. Ransdell said. "She
to create a legacy so that young

wanted

Kentuckians would get a higher
education.”

"Mary Hutto was always interest-
ed in how our classes were

going. She saw herself as an
adjunct advisor for a very
diverse collection of students,
and she demanded that we
study. . .I'm sure she is happy
with the future of her gift. It
will help many generations of
her boys and girls."

Bryce Combs '77
New York, New York
Former tenant of Mary Hutto

Western Alumna Mary Hutto
in 1927 Talisman photo

“Bucks For Brains”

Much of the University's rapid progress in estab-
lishing new endowed professorships can be attrib-
uted to the Commonwealth of Kentucky's innova-
tive Regional University Excellence Trust Fund
(Bucks for Brains). This incentive fund was
designed to leverage private gifts with a match
from the Commonwealth to allow each of
Kentucky's six comprehensive universities to
strengthen programs for endowed faculty posi-
tions and endowed student scholarships.

Summary of Gifts Matched by
Bucks for Brains Program

Type of Number Amount
Endowment of Gifts of Gifts
Endowed Faculty

Positions 20 $8,321,000
Faculty Funds

for Excellence 29 $1,408,209
Endowed Student

Scholarships 11 $1,408,209
Total State

Funds Received 60 $10,719,209

in Matching Money
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Breakdown

People
Student scholarships, fellowships, and awards
International education endowment for students
Endowed faculty positions
Visiting scholars endowment
Faculty excellence endowments and funds

Places
Main campus facilities
Extended campus facilities
Campus beautification

Programs
Academic program endowments
Gifted Studies
University Libraries
Kentucky Museum
Public Broadcasting
Student Life
Cultural enhancement
Instructional technology
Athletics

Other
Annual Giving
Restricted and unrestricted support

Campaign Total

Goal

$17,000,000
1,000,000
20,000,000
2,000,000
3,000,000
43,000,000

2,500,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
4,500,000

5,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
5,000,000
18,500,000

2,000,000
10,000,000

$78,000,000

Actual
6/30/03

$30,466,533
900,000
20,332,276
2,188.209
1,534,196
55,421,214

6,943,092
725.104
728,103

8,396,299

7.395.5%94
1,705,920
832,082
697,893
1,951,499
1,175,000
172.500
249,500
11,988,395
26,168,383

2,257,173
9,921,213

$102,164,282




Cherry Hall, the Colonnade, the
Kentucky Building and Diddle Arena
are all examples of the places that
evoke images and memories from stu-
dents’ days on the Hill. In order for
Western to preserve our campus facil-
ities for the enjoyment of future stu-
dents, these and other buildings and
facilities must be carefully maintained
and enhanced. The Campaign sought
support for both main campus facilities
and extended campus facilities.

Raymond and Hattie Preston

Hattie L. Preston
Intramural Sports Complex
The Department of Intramural and
Recreational Sports at Western opened
a new facility during the Campaign,
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thanks to the second-time generosity
of two WKU alumni. Raymond B. and
Hattie L. Preston of Henderson, Ky.
made a $| million gift to fund the com-
pletion of an intramural sports facility.

The Hattie L. Preston Intramural Sports
Complex “complements Western's
state-of-the-art Raymond B. Preston
Health and Activities Center,” said
WKU President Gary Ransdell. “The
gift brings the support of the Preston
family full circle”

The gift was made through the
Preston Family Foundation. The
Prestons also made a substantial gift in
1990 that helped open the Preston
Center. “This gift was 100 percent for
students,” Dr. Ransdell said. “With the
support of the Prestons, the
Department of Intramural-
Recreational Sports will increase its
capacity to provide quality health and
wellness programming.”

Ray Preston, a 1940 Western gradu-
ate and a member of the WKU Board
of Advisors, said he and his wife feel a
special closeness to the University.
"Mrs. Preston and | met on the Hill

some 60-plus years ago and, subse-

quently, were married prior to my
graduation,” he said. “Because of that,
we have always had a very soft spot in
our hearts for Western. Western’s
biggest appeal to us is the family atmos-
phere that prevails. You feel that you
are a part of something that has an aura
of permanence about it

As with the funding for the Health
and Activities Center, Preston said this
gift was a response to a real need on
behalf of the students. “Western is truly
a great university with a heart,” he said.

The gift funded projects needed to
make the complex at Campbell Lane
and Industrial Drive fully operational.

“Intramural sports have been a tradi-
tion at Western for more than 40

years," said Debby Cherwak, director
of Intramural and Recreational Sports.
“The program has grown to include
more than 20 competitive activities as
well as several organized sports clubs,a
wide variety of fitness and instruction-
al programs, the Health and Fitness
Lab, and the Preston Center.”

More than 7,000 students a year par-
ticipate in intramural activities, she said.

Cherwak says the Preston Complex
has elevated the program to a different
level. “Students feel honored to play in
a facility that is so nice, and they are
very appreciative of the facility we
have,” she said. "VVe have the best facil-
ity of any other university in the state.”

WKU Dedicates Guthrie Bell
Tower, Celebrates Freedom

The Guthrie Bell Tower, Western's
newest landmark, was dedicated in
2002 as a memorial to freedom and
those who gave their lives defending it.
The |25-foot tower, made possible by a
gift from the Lowell Guthrie family and
Trace Die Cast, Inc., honors the mem-
ory of Guthrie's brother, Sgt. Ist Class
Robert Guthrie, who was killed in the
Korean War, and all those associated
with Western who lost their lives in
service to this country.

Speaking on behalf of the Guthrie
family, state Sen. Brett Guthrie recalled
the supreme sacrifice his uncle made in
Korea a half-century ago. “We never

knew him, but our parents made sure
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we never forgot him,” he told a crowd
that featured Western faculty, staff and
students, community leaders, and mili-
tary veterans.

Guthrie recounted how his uncle
grew up in Alabama, became an Eagle
Scout and wanted to serve in the mili-
tary. “My uncle Bobby's sacrifice and
those of many others have helped pre-
serve this land of opportunity and the
American dream,” he said. Granite
etchings include images of Robert
Guthrie and other veterans associated
with Western, including former presi-
dent Dero Downing, retired professor
Bob Ward, Bob Kirby and Wendell
Strode.

The Guthrie Bell Tower is not “a war
memorial though we must be reminded
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